We measure the risk of price changes in our natural gas swaps utilizing a sensitivity analysis model. The sensitivity
analysis measures the potential income or loss (i.e., the change in fair value of the derivative instruments) based upon
a hypothetical 10% movement in the underlying quoted market prices. In addition to these variables, the fair value of
each portfolio is influenced by fluctuations in the notional amounts of the instruments and the discount rates used to
determine the present values. We enter into derivative contracts solely for the purpose of mitigating the risks that
accompany certain of our business activities and, therefore, both the sensitivity analysis model and the change in the
market value of our outstanding derivative contracts are offset largely by changes in the value of the underlying
physical commodity prices.
The following table summarizes our commodity derivatives and the change in fair value that would be expected from
a 10% price increase or decrease as of December 31, 2016, assuming a parallel shift in the forward curve through the
end of 2017:

Fair
Value

Effect of
10%
Price
Increase

Effect of
10%
Price
Decrease

(in thousands)

Edgar Filing: Tallgrass Energy Partners, LP - Form 10-K

157

Natural gas derivative contracts (1) $291 $ 142 $ (142 )
Natural gas derivative contracts (2) $(116) $ (105 ) $ 105
Crude oil derivative contract (3) $(440) $ (702 ) $ 702

(1) Represents long natural gas swaps outstanding with a notional volume of approximately 0.4 Bcf covering a portion
of the natural gas that is expected to be purchased by our Processing & Logistics segment throughout 2017.

79

Edgar Filing: Tallgrass Energy Partners, LP - Form 10-K

158

(2)
Represents short natural gas swaps outstanding with a notional volume of approximately 0.3 Bcf covering a portion
of the natural gas that is expected to be sold by our Natural Gas Transportation & Logistics segment in the first
quarter of 2017.

(3) Represents the sale of 125,000 barrels of crude oil by our Crude Oil Transportation & Logistics segment which